(Return in triplicate) F'ISCAL NOTE

Bill/Resolution No.: 1046 Amendment to:

Requested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt:

Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:
[x] state general or special funds [ ] Counties [] cities
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:

Narrative:

The projected fiscal impact was based on the most current listing of
licenses and registrations. See attached.

'State Fiscal Effect:

1983-84 1984-85 / Biennium Total
Special General Special General Special General
Funds Fund Funds Fund Funds Fund

$185,810 $185,810 $371,620

County and City Fiscal Effect:

1983-84 1984-85 Biennium Total
Counties Cities Counties Cities Counties Cities

If additional space is needed, Signed':Z;%h¢AAﬂ;o /%46?1441%/
/</1 7 > f/

attach a supplemental sheet.
. , Typed Name Dennis Klipfel

Date prepared: January 5, 1983 Department ND State Laboratories




Antifreeze

Mobile Homes

Feeds

Campgrounds

Vending
Livestock Medicines

Fertilizer Tonnage

. Economic Poison

FISCAL NOTE

HOUSE BILL 1046

Rate
Proposed Current
$40 $20
$35 $20
50 35
65 50
80 65
$25 $15
$30 $15
45 30
60 45
80 65
$10 $5
$10 $6
$.20 $.10
$25 $5

Total Increase

 Licenses

82
220
125

65

84
800

35

16

16

12
875
975

750,000 Ton

4,200

Revenue
Proposed Current
$ 3,280 $ 1,640
$ 7,700 $ 4,400

6,250 4,375
4,225 3,250
6,720 5,460

$ 20,000 $ 12,000
$ 1,050 $ 525
720 480

960 720

960 780

$ 8,750 $ 4,375
$ 9,750 $ 5,850
$150,000 $ 75,000
$105,000 $ 21,000
$325,365  $139,855

$185,810



