(Return in triplicate)	FISCA	T NO.LE					
Bill/Resolution No.:	ill/Resolution No.: 1046 Amendment to:						
Requested by: Legisla	Requested by: Legislative Council Date of Receipt:						
Please estimate the fi	scal impact of t	he above mea	sure for:				
X State general or s	pecial funds	<pre>Countie</pre>	s 🗌 Cit	cies			
In the following space	note the fiscal	effect in d	ollars of thi	s measure:			
Narrative:							
The projected fisc licenses and regis	al impact was ba trations. See a	sed on the mo	ost current 1	isting of			
State Fiscal Effect:							
1983-84	1984-8	85	Bienniu	m Total			
Special General Funds	Special _Funds_	General Fund	Special Funds	General Fund			
\$185,810		\$185,810	,	\$371,620			
				40,12,020			
County and City Fiscal	Effect:						
1983-84 Counties Cities	1984-8 Counties		Bienniu				
<u>CILIES</u>	counties	Cities	Counties	Cities			
			•				
If additional space is	needed, Sic	gned Denn	is Klada	7			

If additional space is needed, attach a supplemental sheet.

Typed Name ___Dennis Klipfel

Date prepared: January 5, 1983

Department ND State Laboratories

FISCAL NOTE
HOUSE BILL 1046

	Rate			Revenue		
	Proposed	Current	# Licenses	Proposed	Current	
Antifreeze	\$40	\$20	82	\$ 3,280	\$ 1,640	
Mobile Homes	\$35 50 65 80	\$20 35 50 65	220 125 65 84	\$ 7,700 6,250 4,225 6,720	\$ 4,400 4,375 3,250 5,460	
Feeds	\$25	\$15	800	\$ 20,000	\$ 12,000	
Campgrounds	\$30 45 60 80	\$15 30 45 65	35 16 16 12	\$ 1,050 720 960 960	\$ 525 480 720 780	
Vending	\$10	\$ 5	875	\$ 8,750	\$ 4,375	
Livestock Medicines	\$10	\$ 6	975	\$ 9,750	\$ 5,850	
Fertilizer Tonnage	\$.20	\$.10	750,000 Ton	\$150,000	\$ 75,000	
Economic Poison	\$25	\$ 5	4,200	\$105,000 \$325,365	\$ 21,000 \$139,855	

Total Increase \$185,810